
 
State Board of Health   Public Roster       Current as of 4/1/2024 
 
 Telephone  Committees / Eff Date  Current 
Name and Address & Email Address Board Office of 1st Term Term Exp 
 
J Paul Cook, MD 402/896-1242 Physician 1/1/24 8/1/24 

17241 Oak Dr, Ste 101 fmadocs@gmail.com  PHEL  

Omaha, NE  68118  Rules & Regulations 

 

Heather Cramer, RN 402/609-1500 Nurse 8/15/2022 8/1/2024 

2725 S. 144th St. heathercramer1616@gmail.com  Board of Health Secretary 

Omaha, NE 68144   

 

Russell Crotty, OD 402/274-3218 Optometrist 12/21/2020 8/1/2025 

1101 17th Street rusty.crotty@gmail.com Professional Boards Chair 

Auburn, NE 68305  Public Health, Education & Legislation 

 

Jaime Dodge, MD  531/333-2037 Physician 8/15/2022 8/1/2025 

5445 Red Rock Ln jkdodge@me.com Rules & Regulations Chair 

Lincoln, NE 68516  Public Health, Education & Legislation 

 

Diane Jackson, APRN-FNP  402/746-0172  Nurse 8/31/2010 8/1/2020  

Kearney County Health Services Professional Boards Vice Chair 

727 E. 1st Street dkjacksonaprn@gmail.com  Credentialing Review 

Minden, NE  68959 

 

Michael Kotopka, DDS 402/420-2222 Dentist 12/21/2020 8/1/2025 

1030 Aldrich Road mikekotopka@gmail.com    Professional Boards 

Lincoln, NE  68510   Rules & Regulations 

 

Brett Lindau, DO 308/830-3993 Osteopathic Physician  3/6/24 8/1/24 

145 Memorial Dr, Ste 145 blindau@cnmcpc.com  PHEL 

Broken Bow, NE 68823  Credentialing Review 

 

Mark Patefield, PharmD  402/518-0182 Pharmacist 12/21/2020 8/1/2025  

717 Cedar Avenue markpatefield@hotmail.com  Professional Boards 

Laurel, NE  68745  Public Health, Education, Legislation Chair 

 
Connie Lynn Petersen, PhD 402/379-2030 x106 Mental Health Practitioner 3/6/24 8/1/28 

84577 562nd Ave conpete@gmail.com PHEL 

Hoskins, NE 68740  Rules & Regulations 

 

David Reese, MHA 402/481-8967 Hospital Admin 2/8/2021 8/1/2025 

1600 South 48th St david.reese@bryanhealth.org Board of Health Chair  

Lincoln, NE 68506   

 

Daniel Rosenthal, PE 402/430-2797 Engineer 2/14/2020 8/1/2028 

601 Old Cheney Road, Suite A dan@regaeng.com  Credentialing Review Chair 

Lincoln, NE  68512  Professional Boards 

  

Douglas Vander Broek, DC 402/413-5552    Chiropractor 3/6/2015 8/1/2025  

6511 Shenandoah Dr. dougvanderbroek@gmail.com Professional Boards 

Lincoln, NE  68510  Credentialing Review Vice Chair 
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Dan Vehle 402/301-2345 Public Member 12/21/2020 8/1/2025 

17831 Englewood Circle dvehle@wlgore.com Board of Health Vice Chair 

Omaha, NE 68135-3407   

 

Jeffrey Wienke, Jr, DPM 402/483-4485 Podiatrist 3/6/24 8/1/2028 

5055 A St Jeffrey.Winke@bryanhealth.org  Rules & Regs  

Lincoln, NE  68510  Credentialing Review 

 

 

Vacant/Expired positions:  Nurse (Jackson/Barger 8/1/25); Physical Therapist (Ostdiek 8/1/25); Veterinarian (Kuehn 

8/1/28); Public (Synhorst 8/1/25) 

 

Staff: 

Caryn Vincent, Executive Admin  caryn.vincent@nebraska.gov  402/471-9435, F: 402/472-8338 

Monica Gissler, BOH Staff  monica.gissler@nebraska.gov 402/471-2948; F: 402/472-8338 
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